

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No W.P. Nos. 126 and 127 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	24.02.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS, J) & GMM, J</u> Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General of India representing Mr. B. Narasimha Sharma, learned Additional Solicitor General of India, appears for petitioners in W.P.No.126 of 2026, virtually. Mr. A. Venkatesh, learned Senior Counsel represents Mr. S. Sahil Reddy, learned counsel for petitioner in W.P.No.127 of 2026. Mr. Srinivas Chamarthi, learned counsel appears for respondent No.1. Counter-affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1 on 06.02.2026. Both the learned Additional Solicitor General of India and the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners pray for four (4) weeks' time to file reply as certain new facts have to be brought on record.	Transferred to i/o folder before corrections, if any.

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		Accordingly, four (4) weeks' time is allowed to the petitioners to file reply-affidavit. Let these matters be listed on 30.03.2026. <u>HCJ(AKrS, J)</u> <u>GMM, J</u> <i>kvni</i>	