

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Writ Petition Nos.126 & 127 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	21.04.2026	<u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u> Mr.B.Narasimha Sharma, learned Additional Solicitor General of India, appears for the petitioners in WP.No.126 of 2026. Mr.S.Sahil Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP.No.127 of 2026. Mr.Srinivas Chamarthy, learned counsel appears for respondent No.1. At the joint request of counsel for two petitioners, post this case on 15.06.2026 at 2:15 P.M. PSK,J NNR,J <i>vjb/sha</i>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--