

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

**MAIN CASE: Writ Petition Nos.126 and 127 of 2026
PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	15.06.2026	<u>PSK,J & SCR,J</u> Mr. Narsimha Sharma, learned Additional Solicitor General of India represents Mr. N. Bhujanga Rao, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India for the petitioners in W.P.No.126 of 2026. Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, learned Senior Counsel represents Mr. S. Sahil Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.No.127 of 2026. Mr. Srinivas Chamarthi, learned counsel for respondent No.1. At the joint request made by both the parties, list these cases on 29.06.2026 @ 2:15 p.m. B/o <i>aqs</i>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--